Overall Team Statistics

TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING
Points Per Game
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Yards gained rushing
Yards lost rushing
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
Average Per Game
PUNTS-Yards
Average Per Punt
Net punt average
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
3rd-Down Pct
4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
ON-SIDE KICKS
RED-ZONE SCORES
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS
PAT-ATTEMPTS
ATTENDANCE
Games/Avg Per Game
Neutral Site Games

FS
398
30.6
246
92
134
20
1458
1883
425
437
3.3
112.2
20
3341
247-383-12
8.7
13.5
257.0
25
4799
820
5.9
369.2
30-795
40-417
16-189
26.5
10.4
11.8
18-6
103-875
67.3
57-2681
47.0
41.3
29:51
59/153
39%
2/7
29%
40-282
1
48
22-27
0-1
(45-52) 87%
(30-52) 58%

544893
7/77842

OPP
196
15.1
205
71
110
24
1075
1550
475
458
2.3
82.7
8
2500
237-401-16
6.2
10.5
192.3
16
3575
859
4.2
275.0
50-950
21-188
12-205
19.0
9.0
17.1
18-7
75-617
47.5
90-3529
39.2
34.1
30:09
69/197
35%
7/14
50%
41-284
0
25
8-11
2-6
(27-35) 77%
(19-35) 54%

(44-44) 100% (20-22) 91%

269330
5/53866
1/68305

Score by quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Florida State
Opponents

102 113 60 123
34

43 44

398

75 196



Overall Individual Statistics

RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
Devonta Freeman 12 120 593 14 579 4.8 8 41 48.2

Jermaine Thomas 11 61 309 30 279 4.6 1 35 25.4
James Wilder Jr. 12 35 161 1 160 4.6 1 41 13.3
EJ Manuel 12 110 411 260 151 1.4 4 28 12.6
Chris Thompson 5 29 96 13 83 2.9 1 19 16.6
Lonnie Pryor 13 27 83 9 74 2.7 2 10 5.7
Ty Jones 9 23 74 3 71 3.1 1 12 7.9
Rashad Greene 9 3 56 12 44 14.7 0 53 4.9
Bert Reed 12 1 35 0 35 35.0 0 35 2.9
Debrale Smiley 5 6 15 1 14 2.3 1 4 2.8
Christian Green 13 2 11 0 11 5.5 0 9 0.8
Chad Abram 11 2 5 0 5 2.5 0 3 0.5
TEAM 6 4 0 14 -14 -3.5 0 0 -2.3
Clint Trickett 9 14 34 68 -34 -2.4 1 11 -3.8
Total.......... 13 437 1883 425 1458 3.3 20 53 112.2
Opponents...... 13 458 1550 475 1075 2.3 8 57 82.7
EJ Manuel 12 151.2 203-311-8 65.3 2666 18 68 222.2
Clint Trickett 9 160.8 44-72-4 61.1 675 7 69 75.0
Total.......... 13 153.0 247-383-12 64.5 3341 25 69 257.0
Opponents...... 13 116.7 237-401-16 59.1 2500 16 69 192.3

RECEIVING GP No. Yards Avg TD Long Avg/G

Rashad Greene 9 38 596 15.7 7 69 66.2

Rodney Smith 13 36 561 15.6 57 43.2
Kenny Shaw 13 34 418 12.3 51 32.2
Bert Reed 12 29 403 13.9 68 33.6

Christian Green 13 26 450 17.3 59 34.6

4

4

5

0
Devonta Freeman 12 15 111 7.4 0 21 9.2
Greg Dent 13 12 236 19.7 2 50 18.2
Nick O'Leary 13 12 164 13.7 1 58 12.6
Jarred Haggins 7 11 94 8.5 0 24 13.4
Jermaine Thomas 11 9 122 13.6 0 32 11.1
Beau Reliford 12 7 69 9.9 0 20 5.8
Lonnie Pryor 13 6 61 10.2 1 16 4.7
Ty Jones 9 5 17 3.4 0 6 1.9
Chris Thompson 5 3 17 5.7 0 9 3.4
James Wilder Jr. 12 2 14 7.0 0 8 1.2
Will Tye 4 1 7 7.0 0 7 1.8
Ja'Baris Little 12 1 1 1.0 1 1 0.1
Total.......... 13 247 3341 13.5 25 69 257.0
Opponents...... 13 237 2500 10.5 16 69 192.3

PUNT RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Greg Reid 37 416 11.2 1 83



Rashad Greene 3 1 0.3 0 6
Total.......... 40 417 10.4 1 83
Opponents...... 21 188 9.0 0 41

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Lamarcus Joyner 4 22 5.5 0 22
Greg Reid 2 12 6.0 0 12
Nigel Bradham 2 17 8.5 0 17
Terrance Parks 1 29 29.0 1 29
Xavier Rhodes 1 0 0.0 0 0
Vince Williams 1 7 7.0 0 7
Mike Harris 1 89 89.0 0 89
Terrence Brooks 1 0 0.0 0 0
Telvin Smith 1 13 13.0 0 13
Bjoern Werner 1 0 0.0 0 0
Everett Dawkins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total.......... 16 189 11.8 1 89
Opponents...... 12 205 17.1 0 69

KICK RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Lamarcus Joyner 13 397 30.5 0 77

Karlos Williams 8 186 23.2 0 33
Greg Reid 6 147 24.5 0 34
Rashad Greene 3 65 21.7 0 24
Total.......... 30 795 26.5 0 77
Opponents...... 50 950 19.0 0 63

FUMBLE RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Nigel Bradham 1 4 4.0 0 4
Bjoern Werner 1 25 25.0 1 25
Timmy Jernigan 1 12 12.0 0 12
3 41 13.7 1 25
2 35 17.5 1 29

PATs

SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

Dustin Hopkins 0 22-27 44-44 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 110
Devonta Freeman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 48
Rashad Greene 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 42
Bert Reed 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 30
Rodney Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Kenny Shaw 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
EJ Manuel 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0-2 0 0 24
Lonnie Pryor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 18
Greg Dent 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
James Wilder Jr. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Clint Trickett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-1 0 0 6
Jermaine Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Ja'Baris Little 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Nick O'Leary 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Bjoern Werner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6



Terrance Parks

Ty Jones

Greg Reid

Chris Thompson
Debrale Smiley

Opponents......

O O O O o o

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-3
0-2

TOTAL OFFENSE GP Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G

151 2666 2817 234.8

EJ Manuel

Clint Trickett
Devonta Freeman
Jermaine Thomas
James Wilder Jr.
Chris Thompson
Lonnie Pryor

Ty Jones

Rashad Greene
Bert Reed
Debrale Smiley
Christian Green
Chad Abram

Opponents......

Dustin Hopkins  22-27

FG SEQUENCE

Louisiana Monroe (24),(23)
Charleston Southern (24),(26)
Oklahoma (53),(46)
Clemson (32)

Wake Forest (40)

Duke (27),(48)
Maryland 33,(38),(24)
NC State (43),52,(39)
Boston College (47)

Miami (37),37,(21),(38)
Virginia (26),(21),42
Florida 50

Notre Dame (42),(29)

1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
48 22-27 44-44
25 8-11 20-22
12 421
9 86
12 120 579
11 61 279
12 35 160
5 29 83
13 27 74
9 23 71
9 3 44
12 1 35
5 6 14
13 2 11
11 2 5
6 4 -14
13
13

81.5
Florida State

0-0

-34 675

820 1458 3341 4799
859 1075 2500 3575

FIELD GOALS Made-Att Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Long Blkd
10-10 - - -
Opponents

(22)
(21),(29),(31)
35
(27),(32)
(38)
(23)
51

47
Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

67.3 29
67.3 29

PUNTING

Shawn Powell 57 2681 47.0
Total.......... 57 2681 47.0
Opponents...... 3529 39.2
KICKOFFS No. Yards

Dustin Hopkins 82 5515
Total.......... 82 5515
Opponents...... 38 2426 63.8

O OO OO0 O0OOoO oo oo

71.2
48.2
25.4
13.3
16.6
5.7
7.9
4.9
2.9
2.8
0.8
0.5
-2.3

369.2
275.0

53

No. Yards Avg Long TB FC I20 50+ Blkd
7 4 23

24
24

Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn

2 19.0 48.6
1 26.5 39.2

ALL PURPOSE GP Rush Rcv PR KR IR Total Avg/G

O O O O o o o
H O O O O O O
[e)Ne) Ie) ) B o)



Rashad Greene 9 44 596 1 65 0 706 78.4

Devonta Freeman 12 579 111 0 0 0 690 57.5

Greg Reid 11 0 0 416 147 12 575 52.3

Rodney Smith 13 0 561 0 0 0 6561 43.2

Christian Green 13 11 450 0 0 0 461 35.5

Bert Reed 12 35 403 0 0 0 438 36.5

Lamarcus Joyner 13 0 0 0 397 22 419 32.2

Kenny Shaw 13 0 418 0 0 0 418 32.2

Jermaine Thomas 11 279 122 0 0 0 401 36.5

Greg Dent 13 0 236 0 0 0 236 18.2

Karlos Williams 12 0 0 0 186 0 186 15.5

James Wilder Jr. 12 160 14 0 0 0 174 14.5

Nick O'Leary 13 0 164 0 0 0 164 12.6

EJ Manuel 12 151 0 0 0 0 151 12.6

Lonnie Pryor 13 74 61 0 0 0 135 10.4

Chris Thompson 5 83 17 0 0 0 100 20.0

Jarred Haggins 7 0 94 0 0 0 94 13.4

Mike Harris 13 0 0 0 0 89 89 6.8

Ty Jones 9 71 17 0 0 0 88 9.8

Beau Reliford 12 0 69 0 0 0 69 5.8

Terrance Parks 13 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.2

Nigel Bradham 13 0 0 0 0 17 17 1.3

Debrale Smiley 5 14 0 0 0 0 14 2.8

Telvin Smith 12 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.1

Vince Williams 13 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.5

Will Tye 4 0 7 0 0 0 7 1.8

Chad Abram 11 5 0 0 0 0 5 0.5

Ja'Baris Little 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1

TEAM 6 -14 0 0 0 0 -14 -2.3

Clint Trickett 9 -34 0 0 0 0 -34 -3.8

Total.......... 13 1458 3341 417 795 189 6200 476.9

Opponents...... 13 1075 2500 188 950 205 4918 378.3

Overall Defensive Statistics
Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BU PD Qbh Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
13 Nigel Bradham 13 56 30 8 9.5-36 20-20 2-17 5 7 . 1-4 1
Mike Harris 13 43 15 58 6.0-15 1.0-3 1-89 9 10 . . .
Christian Jones 13 33 23 56 6.0-20 3.0-16 . 2 2 1 1-0 2

20 Lamarcus Joyner 13 38 16 54 2.0-7 1.0-3 4 -22 3 7
11 Vince Williams 13 30 24 54 5.0-18 2.0-14 1-7 3 4
4  Terrance Parks 13 33 14 47 2.0-17 1-29 3 4 .
27 Xavier Rhodes 13 36 7 43 1.5-3 . 1-0 4 5 1
22 Telvin Smith 12 28 14 42 85-51 3.0-31 1-13 3 4 2 2-0 1
49 Brandon Jenkins 13 29 12 41 12.0-79 8.0-62 11 5
91 Cornellius Carradine 13 24 14 38 8.0-48 5.5-42 . . 1 .
95 Bjoern Werner 13 25 12 37 11.0-52 7.0-40 1-0 8 9 8 2-25 1
5 Greg Reid 11 27 5 32 1.0-3 2-12 5 7

8] Timmy Jernigan 13 16 14 30 6.0-30 25-19 . . . 3 1-12



93 Everett Dawkins 13 15 10 25 3.0-19 20-18 1-0 4 3 1
92 Anthony McCloud 13 14 11 25 5.0-13 2.0-4 1 1 1
10 Nick Moody 9 15 8 23 . . 1
98 Cameron Erving 13 11 9 20 2.5-11 1.0-10 . . 1
31 Terrence Brooks 12 11 6 17 0.5-1 1-0 6 1
58 Dan Hicks 13 7 9 16 4.5-8 1 1
48 Jeff Luc 11 7 8 15 2.0-3
96 Toshmon Stevens 13 6 7 13
21 Avis Commack 12 8 1 9 . .
55 Jacobbi McDaniel 6 1 8 9 10-1 1
9W Karlos Williams 12 4 4 8
41 Chad Abram 11 3 2 5
97 Demonte McAllister 13 3 2 5 .
94 Darious Cummings 2 . 4 4 05-1
90 Moses McCray 4 3 1 4
30 Tyler Hunter 11 1 2 3
18 Dustin Hopkins 13 2 1 3
64 Dax Dellenbach 13 2 2
24 Lonnie Pryor 13 2 2
39 Chad Colley 4 1 1
52 Bryan Stork 11 1 1
60 Jacob Fahrenkrug 13 1 . 1
2T Terrance Smith 2 . 1 1
28 Nigel Terrell 4 1 1
6  Nick Waisome 11 1 . 1
78 Shayne Broxsie 1 1 1
88 Beau Reliford 12 1 1
3 EJ Manuel 12 . 1 1
45 Shawn Powell 13 1 . 1
15 Greg Dent 13 1 1
38 Jermaine Thomas 11 . 1 1
81 Kenny Shaw 13 1 1
83 Bert Reed 12 1 1 .
™™ TEAM 6 1 1 1.0-11
8 Devonta Freeman 12 1 1
9  Clint Trickett 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
Total.......... 13 544 299 843 98 -447 40-28216-189 56 72 30 7-41 7
Opponents...... 13 519 283 802 83-404 41-28412-205 34 46 17 6-35 12
Combined Team Statistics
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES (9-4) (5-2) (3-2) (1-0)
CONFERENCE (5-3) (3-1) (2-2) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE (4-1) (2-1) (1-0) (1-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
Sep. 3, 2011 LOUISIANA MONROE W 34-0 72226
Sep 10, 2011 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 62-10 75229
Sep 17, 2011 #1 OKLAHOMA L 13-23 84392
*Sep 24, 2011 at #21 Clemson L 30-35 82000
*0Oct 08, 2011 at Wake Forest L 30-35 33116


http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587626
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587627
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587625
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587616
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587619

*0Oct 15, 2011 at Duke W 41-16 24687
*0ct 22, 2011 MARYLAND W 41-16 72697
*0ct 29, 2011 NC STATE W 34-0 80849
*Nov 03, 2011 at Boston College W 38-7 38729
*Nov 12, 2011 MIAMI W 23-19 82322
*Nov 19, 2011 VIRGINIA L 13-14 77178
Nov 26, 2011 at Florida W 21-7 90798
Dec 29, 2011 vs Notre Dame W 18-14 68305
TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
FIRST DOWNS 246 205
Rushing 92 71
Passing 134 110
Penalty 20 24
RUSHING YARDAGE 1458 1075
Rushing Attempts 437 458
Average Per Rush 3.3 2.3
Average Per Game 112.2 82.7
TDs Rushing 20 8
PASSING YARDAGE 3341 2500
Comp-Att-Int 247-383-12 237-401-16
Average Per Pass 8.7 6.2
Average Per Catch 13.5 10.5
Average Per Game 257.0 192.3
TDs Passing 25 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 4799 3575
Average Per Play 5.9 4.2
Average Per Game 369.2 275.0
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 30-795 50-950
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 40-417 21-188
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-189 12-205
FUMBLES-LOST 18-6 18-7
PENALTIES-Yards 103-875 75-617
PUNTS-AVG 57-47.0 90-39.2
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:51 30:09
3RD-DOWN Conversions 59/153 69/197
4TH-DOWN Conversions 2/7 7/14
Score by quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida State 102 113 60 123 398
Opponents 34 43 44 75 196
RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
Devonta Freeman 12 120 593 14 579 4.8 8 41 48.2
Jermaine Thomas 11 61 309 30 279 4.6 1 35 25.4
James Wilder Jr. 12 35 161 1 160 4.6 1 41 13.3
EJ Manuel 12 110 411 260 151 1.4 4 28 12.6
Chris Thompson 5 29 96 13 83 2.9 1 19 16.6
Lonnie Pryor 13 27 83 9 74 2.7 2 10 5.7
Ty Jones 23 74 3 71 3.1 1 12 7.9
Rashad Greene 9 3 56 12 44 14.7 0 53 4.9
Bert Reed 12 1 35 0 35 35.0 0 35 2.9


http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587614
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587612
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587609
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587623
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587624
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587622
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587620
http://www.seminoles.com/ViewArticle.dbml?&DB_OEM_ID=32900&ATCLID=209587618

Debrale Smiley 5 6 15 1 14 2.3 1 4 2.8
Christian Green 13 2 11 0 11 5.5 0 9 0.8
Chad Abram 11 2 5 0 5 2.5 0 3 0.5
TEAM 6 4 0 14 -14 -3.5 0 0 -2.3
Clint Trickett 9 14 34 68 -34 -2.4 1 11 -3.8
Total.......... 13 437 1883 425 1458 3.3 20 53 112.2
Opponents...... 13 458 1550 475 1075 2.3 8 57 82.7
EJ Manuel 12 151.2 203-311-8 65.3 2666 18 68 222.2
Clint Trickett 9 160.8 44-72-4 61.1 675 7 69 75.0
Total.......... 13 153.0 247-383-12 64.5 3341 25 69 257.0
Opponents...... 13 116.7 237-401-16 59.1 2500 16 69 192.3

RECEIVING GP No. Yards Avg TD Long Avg/G

Rashad Greene 9 38 596 15.7 7 69 66.2

Rodney Smith 13 36 561 15.6 57 43.2
Kenny Shaw 13 34 418 12.3 51 32.2
Bert Reed 12 29 403 13.9 68 33.6

Christian Green 13 26 450 17.3 59 34.6

4

4

5

0
Devonta Freeman 12 15 111 7.4 0 21 9.2
Greg Dent 13 12 236 19.7 2 50 18.2
Nick O'Leary 13 12 164 13.7 1 58 12.6
Jarred Haggins 7 11 94 8.5 0 24 13.4
Jermaine Thomas 11 9 122 13.6 0 32 11.1
Beau Reliford 12 7 69 9.9 0 20 5.8
Lonnie Pryor 13 6 61 10.2 1 16 4.7
Ty Jones 9 5 17 3.4 0 6 1.9
Chris Thompson 5 3 17 5.7 0 9 3.4
James Wilder Jr. 12 2 14 7.0 0 8 1.2
Will Tye 4 1 7 7.0 0 7 1.8
Ja'Baris Little 12 1 1 1.0 1 1 0.1
Total.......... 13 247 3341 13.5 25 69 257.0
Opponents...... 13 237 2500 10.5 16 69 192.3

FIELD GOALS Made-Att Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Long Blkd

Dustin Hopkins ~ 22-27 81.5 0-0 10-10 5-7 6-7 1-3 53 0

PATs
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Dustin Hopkins 0 22-27 44-44 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 110
Devonta Freeman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 48
Rashad Greene 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 42
Bert Reed 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 30
Kenny Shaw 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Rodney Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
EJ Manuel 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0-2 0 0 24
Lonnie Pryor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 18
Greg Dent 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 12
Debrale Smiley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Bjoern Werner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6



KICK RETURNS No. Yards Avg TD Long

Lamarcus Joyner 13 397 30.5 0 77

Karlos Williams 8 186 23.2 0 33
Greg Reid 6 147 24.5 0 34
Rashad Greene 3 65 21.7 0 24
Total.......... 30 795 26.5 0 77
Opponents...... 50 950 19.0 0 63

James Wilder Jr. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Chris Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Ty Jones 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Terrance Parks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Greg Reid 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Ja'Baris Little 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Nick O'Leary 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Clint Trickett 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-1 0 0
Jermaine Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0
Total.......... 48 22-27 44-44 0-1 0 0-3 0 0
Opponents...... 25 8-11 20-22 0-1 0 0-2 0 1
Lamarcus Joyner 4 22 5.5 0 22
Nigel Bradham 2 17 8.5 0 17
Greg Reid 2 12 6.0 0 12
Everett Dawkins 1 0 0.0 0 0
Xavier Rhodes 1 0 0.0 0 0
Vince Williams 1 7 7.0 0 7
Terrance Parks 1 29 29.0 1 29
Mike Harris 1 89 89.0 0 89
Telvin Smith 1 13 13.0 0 13
Bjoern Werner 1 0 0.0 0 0
Terrence Brooks 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total.......... 16 189 11.8 1 89
Opponents...... 12 205 17.1 0 69
PUNTING No. Yards Avg Long TB FC I20 50+ Blkd
Shawn Powell 57 2681 47.0 69 7 4 23 24 0
Total.......... 57 2681 47.0 69 7 4 23 24 0
Opponents...... 90 3529 39.2 62 2 23 21 12 0
Greg Reid 37 416 11.2 1 83
Rashad Greene 3 1 0.3 0 6
Total.......... 40 417 10.4 1 83
Opponents...... 21 188 9.0 0 41

ALL PURPOSE GP Rush Rcv PR KR IR Total Avg/G

Rashad Greene 9 44 596 1 65 0 706
Devonta Freeman 12 579 111 0 0 0 690
Greg Reid 11 0 0 416 147 12 575
Rodney Smith 13 0 561 0 0 0 561
Christian Green 13 11 450 0 0 0 461

78.4
57.5
52.3
43.2
35.5
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196



Total.......... 13 1458 3341 417 795 189 6200 476.9
Opponents...... 13 1075 2500 188 950 205 4918 378.3
EJ Manuel 12 421 151 2666 2817 234.8
Clint Trickett 9 86 -34 675 641 71.2

Devonta Freeman 12 120 579 0 579 48.2
Jermaine Thomas 11 61 279 0 279 25.4
James Wilder Jr. 12 35 160 0 160 13.3

Total.......... 13 820 1458 3341 4799 369.2
Opponents...... 13 859 1075 2500 3575 275.0
Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BU PD Qbh Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
13 Nigel Bradham 13 56 30 86 9.5-36 2.0-20 2-17 5 7 . 1-4 1
1 Mike Harris 13 43 15 58 6.0-15 1.0-3 1-89 9 10 . . .
7  Christian Jones 13 33 23 56 6.0-20 3.0-16 . 2 2 1 1-0 2
11 Vince Williams 13 30 24 54 50-18 2.0-14 1-7 3 4
20 Lamarcus Joyner 13 38 16 54 2.0-7 1.0-3 4 -22 3 7 . . . .
Total.......... 13 544 299 843 98-447 40-28216-189 56 72 30 7-41 7 1

Opponents...... 13 519 283 802 83-404 41-28412-205 34 46 17 6-35 12 . 1



